

PS&E JOB NO : 22X340 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009812 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6342
 HWY : SR 005,012,014,097,401,503
 TITLE : 21-23 SWR REGIONWIDE
 BRIDGES CONCRETE DECK
 PATCHING
 22X340
 PROJECT : STP-9999(864)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,COWLITZ,KLICKITAT,LEWIS,PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			320.79 %			86.19 %
			134,271.00	564,996.00	430,725.00	250,000.00	115,729.00	
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 7500.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,750.00	1.0000 7,500.00	100.00 % 3,750.00	1.1900 8,925.00	138.00 % 5,175.00	
STRUCTURE								
3	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 401/11 313.0000	S.F.	225.0000 70,425.00	225.0000 70,425.00	0.00 % 0.00	350.0000 109,550.00	55.56 % 39,125.00	
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/203W 439.0000	S.F.	225.0000 98,775.00	225.0000 98,775.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 131,700.00	33.33 % 32,925.00	
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/203E 334.0000	S.F.	225.0000 75,150.00	225.0000 75,150.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 100,200.00	33.33 % 25,050.00	
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 503/112 466.0000	S.F.	225.0000 104,850.00	225.0000 104,850.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 139,800.00	33.33 % 34,950.00	
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 12/280 401.0000	S.F.	225.0000 90,225.00	225.0000 90,225.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 120,300.00	33.33 % 30,075.00	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 97/6 384.0000	S.F.	225.0000 86,400.00	225.0000 86,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 115,200.00	33.33 % 28,800.00	
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 97/22 117.0000	S.F.	225.0000 26,325.00	225.0000 26,325.00	0.00 % 0.00	450.0000 52,650.00	100.00 % 26,325.00	
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 14/250 419.0000	S.F.	225.0000 94,275.00	225.0000 94,275.00	0.00 % 0.00	275.0000 115,225.00	22.22 % 20,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X340 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009812 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6342
 HWY : SR 005,012,014,097,401,503
 TITLE : 21-23 SWR REGIONWIDE
 BRIDGES CONCRETE DECK
 PATCHING
 22X340
 PROJECT : STP-9999(864)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,COWLITZ,KLICKITAT,LEWIS,PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 14/306							
	479.0000	S.F.	225.0000	225.0000	0.00 %	275.0000	22.22 %	
			107,775.00	107,775.00	0.00	131,725.00	23,950.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		
13	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM							
		L.S.			120.00 %		-20.00 %	
			75,000.00	165,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	-15,000.00	
14	FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR							
	63.0000	S.F.	150.0000	1,500.0000	900.00 %	1,300.0000	766.67 %	
			9,450.00	94,500.00	85,050.00	81,900.00	72,450.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
15	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			2,724.86 %		-5.84 %	
			5,310.00	150,000.00	144,690.00	5,000.00	-310.00	
TRAFFIC								
16	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	200.0000	HR	45.0000	190.0000	322.22 %	90.0000	100.00 %	
			9,000.00	38,000.00	29,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	
17	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	96.0000	EACH	60.0000	240.0000	300.00 %	51.1700	-14.72 %	
			5,760.00	23,040.00	17,280.00	4,912.32	-847.68	
19	PAINT LINE							
	11150.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.3800	138.00 %	
			11,150.00	22,300.00	11,150.00	26,537.00	15,387.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X340 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009812 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6342
 HWY : SR 005,012,014,097,401,503
 TITLE : 21-23 SWR REGIONWIDE
 BRIDGES CONCRETE DECK
 PATCHING
 22X340
 PROJECT : STP-9999(864)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,COWLITZ,KLICKITAT,LEWIS,PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
20	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	1520.0000	L.F.	2.5000	13.0000	420.00 %	2.3800	-4.80 %	
			3,800.00	19,760.00	15,960.00	3,617.60	-182.40	
21	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	59.0000	EACH	50.0000	240.0000	380.00 %	297.4900	494.98 %	
			2,950.00	14,160.00	11,210.00	17,551.91	14,601.91	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	17740.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	3.5700	376.00 %	
			13,305.00	17,740.00	4,435.00	63,331.80	50,026.80	
23	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL							
		L.S.			60.43 %		-23.61 %	
			65,450.00	105,000.00	39,550.00	50,000.00	-15,450.00	
24	OPERATION OF SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM							
	480.0000	HR	100.0000	170.0000	70.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			48,000.00	81,600.00	33,600.00	96,000.00	48,000.00	
25	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	200.0000	HR	5.5000	25.0000	354.55 %	12.0000	118.18 %	
			1,100.00	5,000.00	3,900.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	
26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	8310.0000	HR	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	50.00 %	
			66,480.00	66,480.00	0.00	99,720.00	33,240.00	
27	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			1,166.67 %		1,233.33 %	
			15,000.00	190,000.00	175,000.00	200,000.00	185,000.00	
28	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1890.0000	HR	70.0000	110.0000	57.14 %	105.0000	50.00 %	
			132,300.00	207,900.00	75,600.00	198,450.00	66,150.00	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			42.86 %		42.86 %	
			70,000.00	100,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	30,000.00	
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	2694.0000	S.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			67,350.00	134,700.00	67,350.00	94,290.00	26,940.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X340 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009812 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6342
 HWY : SR 005,012,014,097,401,503
 TITLE : 21-23 SWR REGIONWIDE
 BRIDGES CONCRETE DECK
 PATCHING
 22X340
 PROJECT : STP-9999(864)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,COWLITZ,KLICKITAT,LEWIS,PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 7 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
31	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN								
	480.0000	HR	1.0000	19.0000	1,800.00 %	25.0000	2,400.00 %		
			480.00	9,120.00	8,640.00	12,000.00	11,520.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
32	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF. REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00			
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
35	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
36	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-16.67 %		177.78 %		
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	5,000.00	3,200.00		
37	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-87.50 %		
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	250.00	-1,750.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,622,910.00	\$2,899,000.00	78.63%	\$2,539,239.63	56.46%		\$0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			\$1,622,910.00	\$2,899,000.00	78.63%	\$2,539,239.63	56.46%		
LOW BIDDER REJECTED									